PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5511744

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ARUN KUMAR KRISHNA	04/26/2019
PRAMOD KONANDUR PRABHAKAR	04/26/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PELATRO PTE. LTD.	
Street Address:	ONE RAFFLES PLACE, #10-62	
Internal Address:	TOWER 2	
City:	SINGAPORE	
State/Country:	SINGAPORE	
Postal Code:	048616	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16399678

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (678)373-4746

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6783734747

Email: angela@gwpatent.com
Correspondent Name: MATHEW L. GRELL
Address Line 1: 2796 SOULIER STREET

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15227

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10418-RA1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD PIERCY
SIGNATURE:	/Richard Piercy/
DATE SIGNED:	05/08/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=Pelatro RA1-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 049110 FRAME: 0515

505464941

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned inventor (or one of the undersigned joint inventors), of residence as listed, having invented certain new and useful improvements as below entitled, for which application for United States Letters Patent is made.

WHEREAS, Pelatro Pte. Ltd., a limited company operating under the laws of Singapore, with a place of business at One Raffles Place, #10-62 Tower 2, Singapore 048616, is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and to the said application filed April ______ 2019 entitled "Interactive On-Demand Hypercube Synthesis Based Multi-Dimensional Drilldown And A Pivotal Analysis Tool And Methods Of Use" and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon, as well as to U.S. Provisional Application No(s), 62/664,775, filed April 30, 2018 entitled "On-Demand Hypercube Synthesis Based Multi-Dimensional Drilldown And A Pivotal Analysis Tool System And Methods Of Use":

NOW. THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell and assign unto the said Pelatro Pte. Ltd., its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and in and to the said application(s) and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, and extensions thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, to the said Pelatro Pte. Ltd., as assignee of my entire right, title and interest.

Laiso hereby sell and assign to Pelatro Pte. Ltd., its successors and assigns, my corresponding rights to the invention disclosed in said application in all other countries of the world, including the right to claim priority, file applications and obtain patents under the terms of the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and further agree to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights.

I hereby further agree that I will communicate to said Pelatro Pte, Ltd., or to its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and at the expense of said assignee company, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful calls, and generally do everything possible to aid said Pelatro Pte. Ltd., its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

il authorize the later insertion of any retalect application number and filing date hereinbelow, which claims priority to the above application $\frac{1}{2}$ $\frac{1}{2}$ $\frac{1}{2}$

Inventor 1: Arun Kumar Krishna

26 April 2019 Date

inventor 1 Witnessed by:

Printed Name 로그들은 ESA YEZ HUYATH Complete Address 국제, 한유는 STIGE CEAR KEVILLE 조

CLARKE ROS RICHARDS TO RABBACORGO

188000 - 560084

Inventor 2: Pramoid Monandur Prabhakar

inventor 2 Witnessed by:

Printed Name SUDGESH YETHURACH

Complete Address Folliers Street Complete Address Folliers

OL CLARKE BO RICHARDS THE BANKARMA

120002- A10621

200 PLEXX RANGARERE . INDIA SECCAS

Printed Name GEORGE | D. //

Complete Address 202 C/6GANT PP 137 INC

ACC G MAIN, HABR XAYOUT

Inventor 1 Witnessed by:

Onto

Inventor 2 Witnessed by:

Findled Name GCORGC P. 7

~miled Name GROURE: F-7 Complete Address: 202,64604NT PRISTING: - 4[©] GRAIN , HRBR 14VENT, 2nd BLECK:

BANGALDRE INDIA - SEREAR

(Can be submitted as two separate documents for ease of signature)